SHALL HELP HIM.
(The antichrist will be destroyed by Jesus Christ at Jesus Christ’s 2nd Coming!)

Daniel 12:11-12 KJV
11 And from the time that the daily sacrifice shall be taken away, and the 
abomination that maketh desolate set up (Daniel 11:31), there shall be a 
thousand two hundred and ninety days. (1,290 days)
(1,290 days divided by 30 days = 43 months = 3.6 years)
(This is during the LAST HALF of the 7 year tribulation.)
12 Blessed is he that waiteth, and cometh to the thousand three hundred and five 
and thirty days. (1,335 days)

(At the end of this 1,335 days Jesus Christ returns at His 2nd Coming!)

[...]

This happens during the LAST HALF of the tribulation.
However, this is 1,290 days, 30 days longer than the antichrist rules.

Daniel 12:11-12 KJV
11 And from the time that the daily sacrifice shall be taken away, and the 
abomination that maketh desolate set up (Daniel 11:31), there shall be a 
thousand two hundred and ninety days. (1,290 days)
(1,290 days divided by 30 days = 43 months = 3.6 years)
(This is during the LAST HALF of the 7 year tribulation.)
12 Blessed is he that waiteth, and cometh to the thousand three hundred and five 
and thirty days. (1,335 days)

(At the end of this 1,335 days Jesus Christ returns at His 2nd Coming!)

[...]

19  And the angel thrust in his sickle into the earth, and gathered the vine of the 
earth, and cast it into the great winepress of the wrath of God.
20  And the winepress was trodden without the city, and blood came out of the 
winepress, even unto the horse bridles, by the space of a thousand and six 
hundred furlongs (1,600 furlongs).
(A horse’s bridle is 4-5 feet high)
(1,600 furlongs is 200 Roman miles, or 184 US miles)

Christ’s second coming, and the battle of Armageddon – Continued

Revelation 19:11-21 KJV
11  And I saw heaven opened, and behold a white horse; and he that sat upon him